Operator License# 32834
Operator JTC Qil, Inc.
Address

Contractor IJTC Oil, Inc.

DRILL LOG

APl # 15-121-31349-00

Lease WINGERT

Well# P-5

Spud Date 7/30/17 Cement 8/8/17

Contractor License 32834 Location of

T.D. 720 T.D. of Pipe 702 feet from

Surf. Pipe Size 6” Depth ft. 20ft. w/3sx feet from

Kind of Well Production County Miami

Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To

4 topsoil 0 4 3 lime 201 204
9 lime 4 13 39 shale 204 243
22 shale 13 35 15 lime 243 258
16 lime 35 51 12 shale 258 270
99 shale 51 150 27 lime 270 297
18 lime 150 168 8 coal 297 365
12 shale 168 180 22 lime 305 327
4 lime 180 184 5 coal 327 332
4 shale 184 138 17 lime 332 349
2 lime 188 190 125 shale 349 474
11 shale 190 201 4 red bed 474 478



Phil Frick
Typewritten Text
w/3sx


10 shale 478 488

20 lime/shale 488 508

5 lime/little ok 508 513

5 lime 513 518

47 shale 518 565

5 lime 565 570

14 shale 570 584

3 lime 584 587

17 blackshale 587 604

2 lime 604 606

45 shale 606 651

2 oil sand 651 653 ok

2 oil sand 653 655 good
3 oil sand 655 678 good
62 shale 678 720T1D
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